BRBRRZEZAM Y R b Y
FoREAGR (PiiRE) 28

S&a:

HhRE

~EFH: 2019-02-13
*F—7— K (Ja):
*—7— K (En):
ERE: -

A—=ILT7 KL R:
=R

http://hdl.handle.net/20.500.12000/43808




\ X~
~X %
%/mm
v S
= 8
L /.‘m¢d A—
mA
/
\,/’N.&



\ )

.wr.v Fo NI D (K !\ﬂu\/.v NG A .

SR o .
N T Leen COnR @t Lo me
e 38 0 e e

=

L0 R



7A)

%8 ’& %\‘ @E%ﬁ‘%&&\ 5 /ﬁﬂt’k?" 3#&)"*‘ ;

?%%H% ?5L}&%mr%%£2mﬁj

@NﬁA

{4 SHNBLRS4r0%2

/Mﬁ ME}%%%@ pZ ST ILEA

/-7;‘L

iz TR RS Bk 3, ﬁftz’“

i)i——,iv ’7)5} | H MZ)%&H@_;«, 75//#;:{%'5

} . e 3 ﬁ

rgz/)/a,\ (A P06 ™

(o>, r0535v
Z, 2eno

o

#ﬁ%@ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@nﬁnf_

l

2. 3BT BB HpIH BH Y

874 | Hﬁz 228k pin. -

ELghieph 2pdnr ﬁmﬁ

1/29) %é\%??ﬁzn)ﬁ //'7 o% Y%fﬁ&‘h

ol AR 9 EAT

3, B W ERUBIHTEH (FFHE)
0). Aﬁ%vﬁ%

[/ BEOE (roznqrdtis 2557 )8

BH2 AP B3, Lo LaphBlo

RE 15,

2 1@%}3?6

BLwl22bhshrd 5B ol po b0

/7\@7?%’9 %ﬂfi

Lt D B <2 i

prtraw Kb o %’M\Lf@%«aﬂz 20T

LB DR 24k 0

\\ui% 32~ ?9\5&747%”3

SR D PN TS

GA-6 s 35 M

2477

GA-6

()

o :ﬁ\

o
- {“\‘;*‘QBN Q&\ﬂ

<~
I3

=~ ;,\&\%‘(N ?

™~
~

ey



b WHT e S4p%1P, 684 %

02 AW BELH iy R B

1}%% a1 H a2 ko 220 76‘; @Z%@“jao

GA-6

‘
o



. 000' G5 ok ot v
- , 8_ SR !# Lz iy ) i
2 e e e I - : e e - -
m .- - e -~ - - e - u
T T T o o R MN.#;WWKPZPU_%@‘ \
g - o R Eenuenigiis BT HI OB ,m ~
T T TP 20w L AR
i - ‘- @
{
- , | “
. S - - - . i :
F SR poi S s S ._f, T eLHWRECERY T S
%«. ~ . . . L . . _ . - -
,W.,Y -~ e Py EE = . ~
. _ i e -
. @aﬁ&&ﬂ RACEHH|Y @
,.gﬁﬁﬁgﬁm@tﬂ@‘ M S - T
- w xlot A .ﬂ.lﬂf%& .M-E u I — - e M e
e | R & ol g TLEY ,%1 T T +l T N
- | 1= e bss! - ....!.3:9 :JAMV ok T e - - f-w. -
] E A R e e P R

-

ﬁ@&% uo#
WoLer ]

vl wea

' £ ¢ SR B e UL T

i g M R R S - - @V‘* - .
A.m,ww«ﬂnﬁ Zvolel @ 0 T ) I A

CRER
»..mhmm,%mw e Eml) ¥ v [

[

_ -!,

Eg ST Mﬂ@ﬁ@




e,

N i

< s S e g e e o e A et e &
w ,
yre,
.Eﬂmﬂw db.
- O e ~ PR ———
O . — . -
B e - = S - -
» bl
- —— - - —— - -
=
T PR S - - - ~
E L)
- L \
.»w;. o i - B R . e e —~— -
X Ta AT et r
- \W,w-.Au.». &
s .
b - s
: ~ i B R - L
o R

.

__.w%%: N

H BT CE T B P W
B T

et LLUL T ol SN

< m«irvr.ﬁel‘li !“tlr. ot - o l.t.lrl]ul. i ot e ¢ e

YVEIYTE W

(T

g T
KL= EIEE = (7 T T

PURN . im e JOp— in e v e ot e

| ;W&tMm%.@wﬁw D =

wltEgR o
CEF%W%« Wa@.& B 212 THE

e e e

T, o A %W«ﬂnmmmﬁxywhuflv!‘-
| RRCCUREEAWR @ T

- m@m‘@w&@s@m-aﬁ J

R R A#ﬂm&%?iﬂ.rfw
el L2 H&@mu\.n& \.@ @. wz‘

o e e e i+ i s e [ - RS, i g i ki et e

R, nﬁw %Mm\@@ e L WG T oK | T e

, 4

,‘u.w w....suﬁ ﬂn@v@ .mudd%ﬁu H@@u&&ﬂ@ﬁdﬂﬂ ai D

o
¥

[, O T [ - m

o !141! -~ o - O W e N T - . - - . .

mi,.i}m..ﬂ.} Aﬁ;m\uawﬁ g sE ﬁwv,,mmﬁg =)

wm.uuw ﬁ% Qt,, 4..[“, :




w §.8 333
G A NBRREN .

S S RO
o ,: o B S 2EII V) Wl & w@ww.m TR
e e T m@eaRw

- ) R B A bk e SR .A,, .
- (BELBARY D 250 A.@,ﬁ@u@w@@k R
e ) = 7 S 5 A ¢ A
S | SR IR T Y
- (@ =2 C R %) iy Mc | cigkIy L -
- - e . E | unlm N%G gl% %m.1x ( o o
- T4 ey
s B G T O T e 0
S A e T -
e } umﬁmbs‘mﬁ%mm TR () B
e e E¥D U
| 4, 4:?‘ T T T U R AN I A ) e
T WL E I CWMLE (T T
Aot A o crlemAmITT T




2o AL, a‘u.r A S T
- T ~ ¢ -y SN Ly hu ..

(14 'y —eﬁ\ . % PP A /4 N .

d H MU S \N d - e

CL - 33 (c1w) . _ o 21 Januaxry 1971

—
Contracting Officer

Directorate of Procurement

Hge., USARJ ,

Res Revision of Insurance Premium Rate
of USFJ Health Insurance Saciety

Dear Sirs

1. Reforence: Memorandum of qu@ouugg Entered into on 30 September
1970.

2, The insurgnce premium rste of USFJ HIS has been inoreased to 72/1000
effective 1 September 1970 and the financial situstion of the society has
been improved. However, since more thon 10,000 USFJ employees sre furthor
expected to be RIF'd by the end of Juna 1971 (see Inclosurs 1) and in
addition the increase of medical care expenses is still continuing, it is
expacted that in JFY 1971 the financial situation of USFJ HIS will egain
seriously be worsened and a deficit amounting to approximately 600 millioa
yen will be created (see Enclogure 2.)

In order to make a study on what counter-measurss are to be taken to
overcome such serious financiel situation, a apecial committee for the
counter-peasures was established in the Society on 5 Jamuary 1971, comprisge
ing five elected memboxrs and 5 appointed members, and how to reconstruct
the finance of the Society was intensively discussed at the committee
meotings held for five days during the period from 5 o 14 January., 4a a
. result, its recommendation was submitted to the Chief Director of the

~ Seciety on 14 January 1971. - L

The following is the summary thereof,
a+ Curtailment of Expenditure
(1) A4s to offices

(1) A branch office will bo established if 1t covers 1,000
or more insured persons; thus the Hokkaido Branch Office will be closed
on 31 July 1971 and both of the Aomori and Fukuoka Branch Offices will be
closed on 30 Septembor 1971. The business operated by the Hokkaido and
Aomori Brench Offices and by the Fukuoka Branch Office will be consolidated
into that of Saitama and Hagesski Branch Offices, respectively. For the
time being, & part-iime official will be staticned at the exnployer's
. offices, Holkkaido, Aomori and Fukuoka, respectively. - :

20



(41) According to the reforenced memorandum of understanding,
the number of administrative employces guthorized as of 31 March 1971 is
105 (97 in administrative sorvice, 6 in techmical labor, one Chief Director
and one lanaging Director). However, such number of employees will be
reduced in timo phases during the period of JFY 1971, and finally will de :
decreased to 70 (67 in administrative sorvice, 1 in technicel labor (ariver),
one Chief Director and one Menaging Director) by the end of March 1972,

bguoﬁsmgwwwnum?ooo will be curtailed by the measuxres
mentioned in subparsgraphs C.m and (ii) above and (6) and (10) below.

(2) 4As to dispensaries o

(1) A dispensary will be estsblished at s base where 800 or
more ingsured powrsons are employed; thus, there will be clozed the dispensaries
at Misava, Johnson, Grant Heights, Saitozaki (Brady) and Itazuke, and g .
branch~dispensary at Chiwaka on X June 1971.

. (11) The number of staffing of the 12 renaining dispensaries

vill be minimized and reduced in time phases to 40 by 30 September 1971.
According to the reforenced memorandum of understanding, the number of
dispensary staffing authorized as of 31 March 1971 is 86 (23 rhysicians,
10 X-ray technicians, 44 nurses and 9 clerks), but it will be reduced to
40 (14 physicians, 3 X-ray technicians, 20 nurses and 3 clerks).

gwuoﬁ.smgwe. Mm. wmm.oooobggnﬁgo@ by the measures
mentionaed in subparagraphs (i) and ?Hw above,

(3) As to number of Council members

Several council members are expected to be meparated from
employment due to & massive redustion in force for USEJ employees but their
vacancies will not be filled up in principle.

(4) 4s to additional benefits

(1) Payment of additional benefits for delivery, child's
nursing, funeral, spouse's delivery, dependent's funeral and dependent's
nursing will be suspended on and after 1 April 1971. (Amount of curtailments
approx. 6,886,000 yen) v

(1) The payment standards on the additional benefits for
dependent’s medical care will bo revised as follows:

The current forrmla "(medical care expense - 1,900 yen)
x 0.8 (less than 400 yea is not authorized for payment)" is arended to read
"(medical care expense - 1,900 yen) x 0.75 (less than 500 yen is not
authorized for payment)." ;

,Entﬂw@wpﬁ&ogeaeﬂomwom.umub»vnwwwwﬁg@.g
after. (4mount of curteilment: approzm. 15,005,000 yom} o

bguoﬁgaow%mpmmrooo vill be curtailed by the measures
mentioned in subparagraphs Q.w and A.._.»w@M.oog. :

2 /



(5) 4s to expenditure for facilitios

G.v awewmogﬁonévo o@wﬁa«cneﬁnbouug&goeﬁagoA
to about 1.75% of the insurance premium income.’ .

~ (ii) The direotly managed rest houses will be operated on a
self-paying basis. ,

(111) Health guidance and propagands will be condncted only
through publication of the Society News. (The mumber of publication per year
vill be reduced from currently 12 to 6.)

. (1v) Proventive measures from disesse will be limited only to
immmigation for influenza and preventive measures from disease of enargent
nature. .

(v) Encouraging physical culture will not be conducted.

. ~ Approximately 35,003,000 yen will be curtailed by the measures
mentioned in subparagraphs h.& thru ?.w above, . , .

5%«oﬁﬁﬁmﬂmﬁg&?ﬁaﬁﬁﬁosﬁﬁu%ﬁgg
Society Council - ,

(1) The moeting will be held within Tokyo-to.

(i1) Tue number of days for such meeting will be 3 days in case of a
Council meeting for budget and 2 days in case of a Council weeting for
settloment (currently 3 days). o

(4ii) The oxpenses for atenography and preparation of minutes
will be reduced and the Society will further moke its effort to ourtail the
ordinary expense for Directors and Council meetings. -

Approximately 3,482,000 yen will be curtailed in the soclety
meeting enges by the measures mentioned in subparagraphs AC thru (1ii)
above and (7) below.

(7) As to Audit Committee

() The eudit which has been conducted two times a year in
the past will be conducted one time a year., A

(1) Such audit has covered the main office and the whole
branch offices in the past but in JFY 1971 will cover the main office and
the three branch offices at Tolkyo, Kanagawa end Saitama. _

"~ (iii) The number of audit will be reduced.

*  In the past the audit has besn conducted undexr the followingd
schedules ; . e



B e P

s Fumber of Audits
.; ,.M...v‘.ua,..,..,” M_QHMOQ. WH‘N@FH

o Main Office - .. faags 2 times

| Dach of 3 brench offices 3 days . 1 time
7 at Tokyo, Kanagawa snd o _ L

© 0 Saitama - L
Othex cu.nbow.om.&,oom SN w,mm%w o1 time,

Howewer, such ennual audit schedule will be changsd to be

- conducted 3 days for the main office {1 time) and 2 days for each of the

three branch offices in Kanto area (1 t1me). .commeny
- (8) ‘As to increase of document fee at &wmgmwﬁmm , ,_w N
(i) Medical certificate fee (Effective 1 April 1971) |

; ~ In case of an insured person and his dependent, the current
fee of 50 yen per documeai will be increased.ta .¥100. In case of the third
person, the current 200 yen per document will be increased to 300 yen. -

_v © 7 (41) Medical examination certificate fee (effective 1 April
1971). IR 2 : : e R

_ In case of an insured person and hig nowob@onu.. the current
fee of 100 yen per document will be increased to 200 yen. In casa of the
third psrson, the current 500 yen will remain unchanged. -
Lpproximately 220,000 yen is expected as an increase in roceipts.
(9) 48 to curtailment of ordinary expense B
Travel expense, over-time Pay, supplies and services éme.
miscellaneous expense, medical supplies expense and others will de curtailed °
as much gs possible, ” v _
~ (10) 4s to technical laborors

Technical laborors other than a driver will be dischatged, and =

- the maintenance of the main office building, cleaning of the Kanagawa Dranch

omﬁoowﬁw&bmgmocaﬁ._.mﬂobongo moopo.«%ﬁwﬁméoﬁvﬁa been directly
conducted by them will be conducted under service contracts. ,

- b Transfor of Legal Reserve and Disposal of Society Properties

Out of 328,550,000 yen of legal reserve at the beginning of JFY 1971,
82,500,000 yen equivalent to the cost of main office lend will be transferred -
3o the income, and out of the estimated amount (137,953,000 yen) of main office
land other then the above, 52,801,C00 yen will be made by disposal of the land
sxcept o8 scheduled for sale in tho reviszed budget for JFY 1970 (¥85,152,000)
and will be transferred to the miscellaneocus income.. -



¢. Imployer's Temporsry Subsidy

Noo.ooo.ooowgowcam.wowan..u goﬂmﬁ%.mﬁdﬂ%édcgﬁa@uﬁbgn
to the income. . : . :

4. Revision of Insurance Premium Rate

Even if such finencial measures as sbove are taken, there will be
still short by 127 million yen. Therefore, effective 1 April 1971, the
insursnce premium rate will be increased to 76/1000. S

2. According to e trial calculation based on the current premiun rate
(72/1000 at the beginning of JIY 1971 and 70/1000 on and after 1 Sept. '71),
the premium income and the insurance benefit are estimated to be approX.
1,972 million yen and approx. 2,004 million yen, respectively, and as a
result, the ratio of the insursnce benefit to the premium will be about
101.6%5 Such a figure is considered to be out of common sense Jjudgement.

' Tis will be caused by the special mituntions that 1) thore is moeded s

e g+ e b e

large amount of benefit under Article 55 for disqualified insured persons .

~ who do not pay the insursnce premium and ii) the premium rate is relatively
- low as compared with the medical care benefit.

In the meantime, in all HIS's, the averege ratio of the insurance benefits

to the premium is about 85% in the budget for JFY 1970, and the position of

the Ministry of Health and Wolfare is that such ratio is desirable to maintain
a sound finance of a HIS. Howover, in the USFJ HIS, if the preuiun rate wexre
increased to the maximum (80/1000), the ratio would not reach 85% of the
average ratio gbove. .

At the meeting of the Special Committee for oochec&saﬁwmduom it was

- strongly voiced that the promium rate should be iucreased o0 the maximum

mo\woooq but toking into consideration the circumstances on the negotiationas
for revision of the insurance premium rate conducted between US and Japanese
sides last year, the members of this agency insisted that the premium rate
should be determined at the minimum requirement to settle negotiations with
the US side at an early date. As @ result, the Commiitee has submitted its
recozmendation to increase the current premium rate by 4/1000 effective 1
April 1971. . .

- The present extraordinary financial situation of HSFJ HIS has been

. . temporarily causod by the massive reduction in force for more than 10,000

employees, So, if the influence is lessened, the finsncial aituation of

the USFJ HIS will be recovered to & stuble one. A4lgo the Ministry of Health ‘
. and Welfare is considering to take such measures as zevision of standard

remuneration system and collection of re-diagnosis fec as counter-messures
for elimination of defiecit in the Govorauent-managed health insurgnce.

Since it is necessary for this to revise the Health Insurance Law, the \
prospect of realization thereof is now unknown, btut if it is implemented,

&mm@@ﬁaﬁﬁwws&nagmﬁﬁmﬁoﬂﬁﬁ .«ovwdoz»nocgg»ong ubnsucboo.
premium rate of the USFJ HIS. = _ ‘ L

e L K 0 St T



In JFY 1970 this agency is to deliver the Society 100 million yen as
a temporary subsidy., However, since largor deficit than that in JFY 1970
is estimated in JFY 1971, its request to increase such subsidy to a large
anount was submitted to tho Ministry of Finance. As a result, this agency
hes obtained an informal notification from the said Ministry that 200 million -
yen will bs delivored on condition that DFAA will exert utmost effort to ,
incxrezse tho insurance premium rate,’

3+ In view of the foregoing, it is proposed that effective 1 April 1971 -
the insurance premium rate be increased by 4/1000 and revised to 76/1000

in the promises that this agency will attond the Society meeting based on

the policy that the measures for curtailment of expenditure, and other
financial countexr-moasures, recommended by the Special Cozmittee for Countexre
lsasures will be taken.

According to Article 34 of Enforcement Regulation of the Health Insurance
Law, a request for approvel of a budget of a HIS shall be submitted by the -
end of Februaxry. In this connection the USFJ HIS desires to discuss its
budget for JFY 1971 for decision at a Director's meeting in the last part
of Februery. In the moautime, since DFAA will have prior coordination and
mtuzl agreement with USKJ about a draft budget in accordance with the
referenced memorandum of understanding, we have to detormine & new insurance
rrecium rate by a date in the last part of February when the Director's
meeting is held., Therefore, your favcerable cooperation is highly solicited
80 that subject mattier may be settled in time,

Sincerely yours,

MASAKUNI ANZAI \
Director, lLabor Division
Dofense Facilities
Adninistration Agenoy

Incls: 1. Nuzber of the Insured.

" 2+ Estimate of Income and
Expenditure for JFY 1971.



Y e gty g

Inecl, 1

Numb

<

exr_of the Insured
;

Number of the

Increase or Decreass

Ecd of Month Ingured from Preceding Month Renarks
March ‘70 45,275 -319 Actual result
April 44,039 + =14236 "
May 43,760 -279 "
June 42,288 -1,472 "
b..c.u.%. 40, gw lHn mwm "
Mngust 40,348 » =301 "
September 40,115 -233 "
October 39,647 -468 "
November 39,449 -198 n
December 38,814 . =635 , Hm.«gw.o
Jemary ..ﬁ.. . 38,563 . ,.lwmw ST .”. o

. Februery 38,378 -185 2l
March ' 35,714 - -2,664 o

. 4pril 32,824 ~2,890 IR
May 31,387 o =1,437 "
June - 28,869 - -2,518 "
July 28,620 249 "
August . 28,372 248 Y

 September 28,12 ~245 "
October -~ 27,883 -244 LT
November . 27,642 =241 " |
Decembex 27,007 -635 "

- January *72 26,774 -233 .
February 26,542 =232 - o
March 26,312 -230 "

Mexrch '71 thru
February *72

April '71 thru
Maxrch '72

Averase in JFY 1971

29,147

28,363




————-

Incl. 2 i
Bstimate of Income and Expenditure for JFY 1971

Units _«w.ooo
Item Original Estimate (A) Proposed Estimate (B) Increase or Decrease (A-B)
Income
I ~mium 1,972,410 2,099,766 - 121,376
Government Subsidy 4,084 4,084 | e
Guilected Fee . 1 1l
Legal Reserve ‘
Transferred - 82,500 S 82, 500
Employer's e&wog |
Subsidy - 200,000 200,000
Dispensary 18,166 18,386 | mno
Miscellaneous 52,621 109,569 56,948
otal 2,047,282 2,514,326 467,044
. Percentage Percentage
" Ex—-nditure to premium to premium
Office Expense 202,607 1B 180,335 ° e.59 © 22,354
Society Meeting 7,426 0.38 3,94 0.9 L =342
Insurance Bemefit 2,003,560  101.58 1,981,669 ,.M 9437 M_.,?-Np.mwp. :
(Legal Bensfit) (1,843,932) (93.49) (1,843,932) (87.82) . .
(2441 tional | o SR
Benefit) (159,628)  (8.09)  (137,737)  (6.55) o -2,891
Facilities TLTS0 - 3.64 36,747 175 =35,003
Repairs -+ 3,000 0.15 - 1,000 . 0,05 ,,u. -2,000
Dispensary 208,516  10.57 162,591 T4 45,925
Rotirement dcorusl 38,660 © 1.96 38,660  1.84 e
Miscellaneous - . 4,512 0.23 - u.oqu | 0.15 : -l,434 )
Contingency (Ie PA - ,, - _ e em
Reserve Accrued):: *10Y,695 (5.L) ** 106,294 (5.00) C-153,401
Total 2,649,816 2,514,326  <135,490
Balance : -602,534 0 - -

‘Notes: * (2,003,560 + 208,516 - 18,166) x 0,05 = 109,696
%% (1,981,669 + 162,591 - 18,386) x 0,05 = 106,294

\

R L T

P




